

**Money Ex. No. 01 / 2025**

**Reg. No. 01 / 2025**

**Order No. 05 dtd. 23.09.2025**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

The petitioner has filed a show cause stating that due to illness was unable to take steps on the last occasion. The show cause is accepted. The petitioner has filed certified copies of order sheets (total 73 in pages) in compliance of the direction of this court dtd. 15.07.2025. However, the certified copy of the order in respect of which this Ex. Case has been filed has not yet been filed. In such circumstances, the petitioner is directed to furnish show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-compliance of the court's order.

Fix – 07.11.2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura